South Alabama (20-10,12-5 Sun Belt) -vs- Southern Miss. (10-20,5-12 Sun Belt)
02/26/25 at Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS

Date: 02/26/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ZE'EZ%ZA@Z:PQZM South Alabama 46 42 88
Site: Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS Southern Miss. 36 46 82
Referees: Michael Wallace, Anthony Jordan, Vladimir Voyard-Tadal
South Alabama 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Fasoyiro,Dylan * 30 5-8 4-6 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 2 16
22 Dunning Jr.,Barry =3 37 6-14 2-5 0-2 3-8 11 1 2 1 0 2 14
03 Ormiston,Elijah * 23  4-8 0-0 5-7 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 3 13
20 Corey,Myles =3 29 3-7 0-2 5-6 0-0 0 4 9 2 0 1 11
14  Broom,John * 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Brown,Judah 27 4-11 4-9 6-6 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 1 18
00 Rahming,Cantia 17 5-7 0-1 0-0 5-1 6 3 0 0 0 0 10
06 Wheat,JJ 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
01 Cooper,Jayden 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-62 10-24 20-28 11-22 33 15 13 7 2 10 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33 45.45% 7-13 53.85% 9-12 75.00%
Second Half 14-29 48.28% 3-11 27.27% 11-16 68.75%
Total 29-62 46.8% 10-24 41.7% 20-28 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0
Southern Miss. 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Harris,Denijay * 39 9-13 0-1 7-9 3-8 11 2 0 4 1 0 25
10 Montgomery,Cobie & 26 7-13 5-10 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 21
12 Alvarez,Neftali * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 10 4 0 1 3
14  Alfonso,Trey o 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
01 Gordon,DeAntoni * 18 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 0 2
00 Worrell Jr.,Alfred 13 3-8 2-7 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 10
05 Montgomery,Jett 17 2-9 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 6
07  Watson,Christian 31 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 0 5
09 Wade III,John 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 1 3
15 Reid,Christian 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Benitez,Jose 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
02 Carruth,Brewer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Armstrong,Jeffery 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-55 13-35 13-17 7-26 33 16 23 15 2 6 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00% 5-15 33.33% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 8-20 40.00% 10-13  76.92%
Total 28-55 50.9% 13-35 37.1% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 14



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

GOOD 3PTR by DUNNING JR.,BARRY 19:36 3-0 V3
ASSIST by ORMISTON,ELIJAH ==
19:04 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY ==
GOOD LAYUP by BROOM,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:58 5-0 V5
18:33 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 18:05
18:05 STEAL by ALFONSO,TREY
18:00 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DENIJAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ALFONSO,TREY

17:47 FOUL by ALFONSO,TREY
GOOD FT by COREY,MYLES 17:47 6-4 V2
MISS FT by COREY,MYLES 17:47

o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:28 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
REBOUND DEF by ORMISTON,ELIJAH o=
GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 17:18 9-4 V5
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES o=

17:07 TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
STEAL by DUNNING JR.,BARRY 17:07
MISS LAYUP by BROOM,JOHN(in the paint) 16:50

16:50 BLOCK by HARRIS,DENIJAY
REBOUND OFF by ORMISTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 16:43 11-4 V7

16:37 TURNOVER by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 16:23 14-4 V10

ASSIST by COREY,MYLES --
16:08 14-7 V7 GOOD 3PTR by ALFONSO,TREY
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

MISS LAYUP by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:51
REBOUND OFF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY --
MISS TIPIN by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint) 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY

GOOD DUNK by MONTGOMERY,COBIE(fastbreak)(in the
15:42 14-9 V5 paint)

-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

MISS 3PTR by DUNNING JR.,BARRY 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
15:08 TURNOVER by HARRIS,DENIJAY
STEAL by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 15:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:03
15:03 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DENIJAY
15:03 SUB IN by CARRUTH,BREWER
15:03 SUB OUT by ALFONSO, TREY
15:03 SUB IN by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 14:39 17-9 V38
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES —
14:24 TURNOVER by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 14:24
MISS LAYUP by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:15
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:55 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
REBOUND DEF by ORMISTON,ELIJAH —
MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 13:38
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:37 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, COBIE
13:37 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN 13:37

SUB OUT by COREY,MYLES 13:37



SUB IN by WHEAT,J1]
SUB IN by BROWN,JUDAH

GOOD FT by ORMISTON, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

GOOD TIPIN by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JUDAH

FOUL by BROWN,JUDAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH
ASSIST by DUNNING JR.,BARRY
FOUL by COOPER,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUDAH
MISS JUMPER by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,JUDAH
GOOD FT by BROWN,JUDAH

SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ

SUB OUT by DUNNING JR.,BARRY
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN

SUB IN by COREY,MYLES

GOOD FT by BROWN,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JUDAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAHMING,CANTIA

MISS TIPIN by RAHMING,CANTIA(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOM,JOHN

18-9
19-9

21-9

21-11

21-12
21-13

21-16

24-16

24-18

25-18
26-18

27-18

V9
V10

V12

V10

V9
V8

V5

V8

V6

V7
V8

V9

SUB OUT by CARRUTH,BREWER
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
SUB IN by HARRIS,DENIJAY
SUB IN by BENITEZ,JOSE
TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE
FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,JOSE
GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ,JOSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE

GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by REID,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT

REBOUND DEF by REID,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by REID,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE

FOUL by HARRIS,DENIJAY

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DENIJAY



STEAL by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by COREY,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by RAHMING,CANTIA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH
REBOUND OFF by RAHMING,CANTIA
SUB OUT by RAHMING,CANTIA

SUB IN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES

GOOD FT by BROWN,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUDAH
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH

SUB OUT by COREY,MYLES

SUB IN by WHEAT,J]

MISS FT by BROOM,JOHN
GOOD FT by BROOM,JOHN

SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN

SUB IN by DUNNING JR.,BARRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

TURNOVER by WHEAT,J]

SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ
SUB IN by COREY,MYLES

STEAL by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

GOOD LAYUP by ORMISTON, ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JUDAH
SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by COREY,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

GOOD TIPIN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

29-18 V11

29-19 V10

32-19 V13

33-19 V14

36-19 V17
36-22 V14

37-22 V15

37-25 V12

39-25 V14

39-27 V12

41-27 V 14

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB OUT by REID,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BENITEZ,JOSE

SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by WADE III,JOHN

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
TURNOVER by GORDON,DEANTONI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

FOUL by HARRIS,DENIJAY

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

ASSIST by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by WADE III,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by WADE III,JOHN
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB IN by REID,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DENIJAY

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY
ASSIST by WADE III,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by WADE III,JOHN



MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
03:06 41-29 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by COREY,MYLES 02:46
02:46 STEAL by WADE III,JOHN
02:41 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DENIJAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WADE III,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by WADE III,JOHN

02:40 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
SUB OUT by COREY,MYLES 02:40
SUB IN by WHEAT,J] 02:40
MISS LAYUP by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:58 TURNOVER by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 01:58

01:52 FOUL by REID,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by WHEAT,J)(fastbreak) 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

01:52 SUB OUT by REID,CHRISTIAN

01:52 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, COBIE
GOOD FT by WHEAT,J](fastbreak) 01:52 42-31 V11

01:28 42-34 V8 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

GOOD LAYUP by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:07 44-34 V 10
00:45 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT
= REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
00:41 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
00:37 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN =
BLOCK by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 00:37
MISS LAYUP by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JETT
00:21 44-36 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
GOOD JUMPER by WHEAT,JJ 00:01 46-36 V 10

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
20:00 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JETT
20:00 SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB OUT by WHEAT,J] 20:00

SUB IN by COREY,MYLES 20:00
19:40 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN ==
MISS 3PTR by DUNNING JR.,BARRY 19:18
REBOUND OFF by BROOM,JOHN ==

19:13 FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD FT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 19:13 47-36 V11
MISS FT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 19:13

== REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
19:02 47-38 V9 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
MISS 3PTR by COREY,MYLES 18:45
== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
18:22 47-40 V7 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
FOUL by COREY,MYLES 18:22
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 18:22



SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN

SUB OUT by COREY,MYLES
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN
SUB IN by WHEAT,J]

SUB IN by BROWN,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHEAT,J](in the paint)

STEAL by WHEAT,]J
MISS LAYUP by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUDAH

GOOD FT by ORMISTON, ELIJAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA

FOUL by WHEAT,J]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by RAHMING,CANTIA

TURNOVER by WHEAT,J]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ

SUB IN by COREY,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by RAHMING,CANTIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by COREY,MYLES

BLOCK by COOPER,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH

GOOD DUNK by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES

18:22
18:22
18:22
18:22
18:22
18:22

18:01

17:39

17:29
17:22
16:57
16:57
16:51
16:51
16:46
16:45
16:45
16:15
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
15:57
15:57
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:34
15:34
15:30
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:28
15:11
14:33
14:33
14:33

14:13

14:03
13:39
13:39
13:38

48-40

49-40

49-41
49-42

49-44

51-44

51-47

53-47

V8

V9

V8
V7

V 5

V7

V4

V6

MISS FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

BLOCK by GORDON,DEANTONI
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,DENIJAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
SUB IN by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB IN by REID,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY
GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

STEAL by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DENIJAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JETT

TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JETT
GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,JETT

SUB OUT by REID,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WATSON,CHRISTIAN



FOUL by COREY,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAHMING,CANTIA
GOOD TIPIN by RAHMING,CANTIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN

SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH
REBOUND OFF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

GOOD FT by COREY,MYLES
GOOD FT by COREY,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUDAH

MISS LAYUP by COREY,MYLES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COREY,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUDAH
MISS 3PTR by RAHMING,CANTIA

GOOD 3PTR by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUDAH

MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by RAHMING,CANTIA

MISS DUNK by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAHMING,CANTIA

GOOD LAYUP by RAHMING,CANTIA(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,JUDAH

GOOD DUNK by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by COREY,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by RAHMING,CANTIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES

53-50

55-50
55-53

56-53
57-53

57-56

59-56

59-58

62-58

64-58

66-58

66-59
66-60
68-60

71-60

V3

V5
V2

V3
V4

V1

V3

V1

V4

V6

V 8

V7
V 6
V8

V11

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
SUB IN by WADE III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

ASSIST by WATSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY

MISS 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

REBOUND OFF by WADE III,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,COBIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WADE III,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DENIJAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JETT

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT



FOUL by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

MISS LAYUP by COREY,MYLES(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,JUDAH

SUB OUT by RAHMING,CANTIA
SUB IN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY

MISS FT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN

SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA
GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
FOUL by RAHMING,CANTIA
SUB OUT by RAHMING,CANTIA
SUB IN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN
ASSIST by BROWN,JUDAH

STEAL by ORMISTON,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUDAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA

GOOD LAYUP by RAHMING,CANTIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAHMING,CANTIA
GOOD LAYUP by COREY,MYLES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RAHMING,CANTIA
SUB IN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by COREY,MYLES
FOUL by ORMISTON,ELIJAH

71-63

72-63

73-63

73-64

73-65
76-65

76-67

76-70

78-70

80-70
80-73

82-73

82-74

V8

V9

V10

V9

V8
Vi1

V9

V6

V8

V10
V7

V9

V8

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JETT
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
ASSIST by WATSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE

FOUL by WADE III,JOHN

SUB OUT by WADE III,JOHN
SUB IN by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY
SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

TURNOVER by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

STEAL by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

GOOI? LAYUP by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI

MISS 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY
SUB OUT by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,JEFFERY



01:47 82-75 V7 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

GOOD DUNK by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:40 84-75 V9

01:16 84-78 V6 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
-- ASSIST by WATSON,CHRISTIAN

00:54 FOUL by ARMSTRONG,JEFFERY
GOOD FT by BROWN,JUDAH 00:54 85-78 V7
00:54 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,JEFFERY
00:54 SUB IN by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 00:54
SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA 00:54
GOOD FT by BROWN,JUDAH 00:54 86-78 V8
00:54 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHRISTIAN
00:54 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JETT
00:47 TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
STEAL by COREY,MYLES 00:47
SUB OUT by RAHMING,CANTIA 00:47
SUB IN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 00:47
00:42 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JETT
MISS FT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 00:42
SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA 00:42
FOUL by COREY,MYLES 00:28
00:28 86-79 V7 GOOD FT by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
SUB OUT by RAHMING,CANTIA 00:28
SUB IN by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
00:28 SUB IN by CARRUTH,BREWER
00:28 86-80 V6 GOOD FT by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
TURNOVER by COREY,MYLES 00:26
00:26 STEAL by MONTGOMERY,JETT
00:20 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JETT

— REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
00:16 86-82 V4 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16
TURNOVER by DUNNING JR.,BARRY 00:16
00:16 STEAL by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
00:15 TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,NEFTALI
00:15 FOUL by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
00:15 SUB OUT by CARRUTH,BREWER
00:15 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
SUB OUT by ORMISTON,ELIJAH 00:15
SUB IN by RAHMING,CANTIA 00:15
GOOD FT by COREY,MYLES(fastbreak) 00:15 87-82 V5
GOOD FT by COREY,MYLES(fastbreak) 00:15 88-82 V6
00:10 MISS 3PTR by WORRELL JR.,ALFRED
REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY ==
00:06 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,COBIE
MISS FT by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(fastbreak) 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUNNING JR.,BARRY(fastbreak) 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DENIJAY
REBOUND DEF by DUNNING JR.,BARRY --



